NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21005094/2/BL

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: WICKENS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Company Number: 01666218

Interest: freehold

Title number: HP274484

Property: The Property situated at Land on the West side of Daneshill Drive, Lychpit, Little Basing, Hampshire being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 10 July 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 October 2019

(3413042)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21916035/1/CE

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: CA TP 3 LIMITED

Company Number: 01163097

Previous Name of Company: Corporate Investments Limited Interest: freehold

Conveyance: Conveyance dated 25 April 1990 and made between Property Associates Limited(1) and Corporate Investments Limited(2) Property: The Property situated at Land formerly forming part of Judd's Farm, Stanway, Colchester, Essex being the land comprised in the above mentioned Conveyance

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 5 September 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor 24 October 2019

(3413043)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21917602/1/CE

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **PEAKBEAM LIMITED** Company Number: 01848853 Interest: freehold

Title number: DT123998

Property: The Property situated at 8,9, 10 and 11 Woolsbridge Industrial Estate, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 6FA otherwise known as 17-20 Woolsbridge Small Business Centre, Three Legged Cross, Wimborne, Dorset including Land at Woolsbridge Small Business Centre being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 26 September 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 October 2019

(3413044)

T S Ref: BV21303556/10/SHD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **CONSORT HOMES (NORTHERN) LTD** Company Number: 03910464

Title Number: WYK862282

Interest: All such right, benefit and interest in the restriction and provisions contained or referred to in clause 13.5.2 of a Transfer dated 31 August 2007 and made between Consort Homes (Northern) Limited (1) and Key Claim Limited (2) relating to the restriction referred to in Entry No: 2 of the Proprietorship Register of title number WYK862282.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 2119, Croydon (DX 325801 Croydon 51)

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s. 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 23 June 2017.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 22 October 2019 (3417237)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER S.1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

IN PURSUANCE of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 THE SOLICITOR FOR THE AFFAIRS OF THE DUCHY OF LANCASTER as nominee for HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF HER MAJESTY'S DUCHY OF LANCASTER in whom the property and rights of SYD'S TAKEAWAY LIMITED (05358527) (Company) vested pursuant to Section 1012 of the Companies Act 2006 when the Company was dissolved on 14 July 2009 HEREBY DISCLAIMS the title of Her Majesty in Right of Her Majesty's Duchy of Lancaster (if any) in the premises demised by a lease of 4 Range Street Bolton dated 17 May 2005 and made between Yusuf Seedat (1) Syds Takeaway Limited (2) and Saeed Ughayadar (3) the vesting of the premises having come to his notice on 14 August 2019 Solicitor for the Affairs of the Duchy of Lancaster

24 October 2019

(3417242)